

















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Lefever Building Systems

Project :

Bennett Public Works Shop

Location:

Bennett, CO

Scope: General Contractor

Summary of Proposal Costs

I Division Description

Budget Cost

Actual Cost

Delta

COR

Notes

| Div.8 Doors & Windows

Overhead Doors S

59,586.00

v

66,981.00

$ (7,395.00)

$ 6,043.00

Steel Increase. Attched COR from vendor and
original quote from time of award. We are
absorving part of the increa due to delay with
processing submittal

Man Doors S

41,822.00

v

59,952.00

$ (18,130.00)

$ 18,841.00

Base bid included 14 doors; 7 flush and 7 narrow
lites doors with Stanley hinges. 100% Drawings
show 18ea. Doors total. Adding 1 single and 3
double doors. Reference Scope letter from
March 2021 and door schedule from 100%T!
from Sept 2021

Storefronts S

34,381.00

v

38,986.00

$ (4,605.00)

S 5,158.00

Glass/Steel increase only - Letters of increase
attached

| biv.o [Finishes

Budget

Actual

Delta

COR

Notes

Tenant Finishes

$ 119,025.00

$136,725.00

$ (17,700.00)

$19,264.00

Light gauge steel increase, fiberglass insulation
increase. New drawings show insulation going
above finished ceiling, will cover at no extra cost

| Div.10 Specialties

Budget

Actual

Delta

COR

Notes

Fire Protection Specialties S

$ 51,831.00

$ (51,831.00)

$13,631.00

Mezzanine space originally designed as a Non-
Occupied non-sprinklered space. Changed to
occupied and fully sprinklered, added materials
described in COR + the cost for additional
engineering and separate permit cost. NOTE: All
Fire Suppression was originally excluded in our
contract. We are only requesting compensation
for actual cost on Tl Changes and absorved cost
for the Core & Shell to avoid delays in the
permitting

| Div.15 Mechanical

Budget

Actual

Delta

COR

Notes

Plumbing-

Radiant Heaters| $

$ 20,119.00

$ (20,119.00)

$ 22,545.00

Non shown in the Core & Shell. Added to Tl
design.

Floor sinks| $

$  935.00

S (935.00)

Added two floor sinks to T&I drawings where
C&S had the FS-1 pipe to be caped for future

HVAC -

Exhaust Fans| $

4,640.00

$ 5,800.00

$ (1,160.00)

$ 1,300.00

No mechanincal schedule for the C&S, assumed
EF for bathrooms only. Tl added one EF for the
janitor room and added duct to brake room

Electrical

. A]t‘emati\'es @af 'ar-ly) ‘;v‘ill be spcciﬁc‘;lly and indrvidually
proposal.

Exclusions: The following lists all items that are not specii
scope. These items are not included in the proposal cost o
include:

Chemical stabilization of subgrade

Dewatering

Color or patterned concrete

Textura for billings

Re-seeding or landscaping

L shape items in brake room

Furniture (copy machine, refrigerator, microwave, TV ete.)
Cranes, crane beams and loading

9. Special RTU loadings not listed

10. PVC liner and epoxy coatings

11. Sprinklers system or other Fire suppression systems

L

Page 231



/b

Power Outlets

S 7,900.00 | $ 34,982.00 | $ (27,082.00)| $ 31,203.00

No TI drawings available, assumed 30 add'lt std
outles and 4ea GFCl for both stories. Tl added
55ea. Combined plus at garages. Added 2ea.
Circuits for drop cords in shopbay

Mechanical Installation

$ 11,432.00 | $ 21,508.00 | $ (10,076.00)

n

There was a delta for hook ups for Mechanical
equipment between C&S and T&l. Lefever
assumed responsibility for the difference

MEP Price increases

- | 15,807.00 | $ (15,807.00)] $ 15,807.00

Letters of increase have been provided

FUTURE ELECTRICH, ROOM
WaLLE, SHOIN FOR
AEFREn:

P

Core & Shell First floor outlets

e bew

\ et

vl

o
[

P

Tl First floor outlets

P |

nrs

o All duct work at office are
o Grilles and registers
o Air Balance
o Start-up
* Electrical — Includes;
o Temporary power
o Lighting and controls
o 6ea. Light poles, 2¢a. bollards and trenching, and lea. monume
o 28ca. Power outlet openings
© 8ea. 208V Garage door controllers, power connections (Discon
drawings so we did not quoted).
o 8ea. Electric unit heaters
o 10ea. Power receptacles first floor
© 30eca. standard power outlets assumed for TI and 4ea. GFCI
o 86ea. Mounted lighting fixtures with 11ea. Lighting control dev

Page 232



Town Of Bennett

CHANGE ORDER - PW-006

Date: 1/10/2022

Original PO: 1000

Vendor: Lefever Building Systems

1. | Description/Explanation: Add for material escalation costs, final Tl drawings $182,518.00
from initial contracted estimate.

2. | Description/Explanation:

3. | Description/Explanation:

Original Contract Amount: $ 2,820,154
Total Previous Change Orders: $ -105,488
Change Order Amount: $ 182,518
Percentage of Change: % .06

Revised Contract Amount: $ 2,897,184

Section 30 - PURCHASE ORDER(S) POLICY AND PROCEDURE of your finance policy states:

Purchase Order Amendments:

A purchase order amendment shall be required when an amendment to an existing purchase
order is necessary. If the amendment is less than 5% or $500 (whichever is less) then the
amendment will be automatic, meaning that the Treasurer will pay the invoice if all the
required documents are provided in the check request. If the amount is greater than 5% or
$500 (whichever is less) then the approval process must be initiated again.

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to
the original scope of work:

Department Head Date
Page 233



DATED: February ___, 2022

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: NORTH MUNICIPAL COMPLEX (NOMCOM) PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY PROJECT

OWNER: TOWN OF BENNETT, COLORADO

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Description: The date for achieving Substantial Completion of the Work under Section 3.3.1 of the Agreement is hereby
changed from April 1, 2022 to May 31, 2022.

ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT TIME:

Original contract time (days or date) — Substantial Completion Date
Net change previous Change Orders No. __ to __ (days)

Contract time prior to this Change Order (days or date)

Net Adjustment Resulting from this Change Order (days)

Current contract time including this Change Order (days or date)

April 1, 2022

May 31, 2022

Recommended:

D2C ARCHITECTS, INC.
ARCHITECT

By:

Date:

Approved:

TOWN OF BENNETT, COLORADO _
OWNER

By:

Date:

Accepted:

LEFEVER BUILDING SERVICES
CONTRACTOR

By:

Date:

Page 234



Suggested Motion
I move to authorize Town Staff to execute change order PW-007 with Lefever Building Systems in an

amount not to exceed $182,518 for contractor services to continue the construction of the new Public
Works facility.

Page 235





